Patent and Trade	emark Office
may Daglest May Co	C 2 0020 LIC

Attorney Docket No: GC.2.0020.US

uments of	сору	thereof.	
-----------	------	----------	--

_	To the Honorable Commissioner for Tra 103316	6750 cuments or copy thereof		
_	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	nura, inc.	Name: Omeros Corporation		
		Address: 1420 5 th Avenue, Suite 2600		
Ž	Individuals Association	City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98101		
Ź	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship		
7	▼ Corporation-State	Association State of		
10701	Other	General Partnership State of		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Limited Partnership State of		
-	3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State State of Washington		
	X Assignment	Other		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
	Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No		
		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
_	Execution date: September 21, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
	A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 2,886,833		
	iched? Yes XNo FR CE A R O			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
	Marcia S. Kelbon VP, Patent and General Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.005		
	Customer No. 31629	Check No. 9264 in the amount of \$20.00 hs submitted		
	Omeros Corporation	herewith.		
	1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Seattle, WA 98101 206.623.4688	8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 502230.		
10/03/20	06 DBYRNE 00000032 2886833	E THIS SPACE		
01 FC:85	E1 40:00 UF	LIHIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop				
	original document.	9/29/4		
	Marcia S. Kelbon	Signature Date		
	Registration No. 34,358 Direct Dial 206.676.5020 Total num	ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4		
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) L hereby certify that this correspondence is being denoted.	and with the U.S. Death Service in the U.S.		

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the below date.

Date

Stephanie Jansen

Attorney Docket No: GC.2.0020.US

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, nura, inc., having a place of business at 1124 Columbia St., Suite 650, Seattle, Washington 98104 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark(s) and/or service mark(s): NURA; and the Nura Logo, as shown on the copy of USPTO Reg. No. 2,886,833 attached hereto as Exhibit A, (collectively the "Marks"), all goodwill associated therewith, and the following applications and Registrations therefore: USPTO Reg. No. 2,886,833, (the Marks, the goodwill associated therewith and all such applications and registrations collectively the "Trademark Rights").

AND, WHEREAS, Omeros Corporation, a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 1420 5th Avenue, Suite 2600, Seattle, Washington 98101 ("Omeros"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right and title to and interest in the Trademark Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Omeros Assignor's entire right and title to and interest in the Trademark Rights, including the right to apply for US, foreign and international registrations for the Marks in Assignor's or Omeros' name, the Trademark Rights to be held and enjoyed by Omeros entirely the same as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and Assignor hereby further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as Omeros may request in order to apply for, prosecute and enforce any registrations and applications for the Marks, and to confirm in Omeros legal title to the Trademark Rights, all without charge to Omeros but at no expense to Assignor.

NURA, INC. By: Name: Gregory A. Demopulos, M.E. Title: President STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss COUNTY OF KING)	Executed at Seattle, \	Washing	gton this	= 21 ^{5T}	_day of S	September	, 2006.
) ss				By:Name: Greg		<u>(</u> emopulos	, M.D.
	STATE OF WASHINGTON	1)					
	COUNTY OF KING)) ss				

On this A day of September 2006, before me, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Gregory A. Demopulos, M.D., to me known to be the President of nura, inc. (Assignor) and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said entity, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he is authorized to execute such instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal thereto affixed the day and year first above written.

1111	WE C.	111.
FI. 0	NOTARY PUBLIC WASHING	1
STA	PUBLIC	n n
	2 76.2007	
111	WASHIN	11.

Diane 1. Sours	
Notary Public in and for the State of	
Washington	<u>,</u> residing
at Bellevine	

Int. Cl.: 42

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100 and 101

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 2,886,833 Registered Sep. 21, 2004

SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER



NURA, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION) 1124 COLUMBIA ST. SUITE 650 SEATTLE, WA 98104

RECORDED: 10/02/2006

FOR: LABORATORY RESEARCH IN THE FIELD OF BIOTECHNOLOGY; SCIENTIFIC AND MEDICAL RESEARCH; RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT OF NEW PRODUCTS; LICENSING OF

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, IN CLASS 42 (U.S. CLS. 100 AND 101).

FIRST USE 5-2-2000; IN COMMERCE 3-12-2003.

SN 76-039,406, FILED 5-2-2000.

JACQUELINE A. LAVINE, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003403 FRAME: 0470